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Sugar Land Holiday Bulk Collection 2025-2026
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Holiday Date Schedule

Good Friday Friday, April 18 Regular collection

Memorial Day Monday, May 26 Regular collection

Independence Day Friday, July 4 Regular collection

Labor Day Monday, September 2 Regular collection

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27
Thursday’s residential collection will occur on Friday. Friday’s residential collection 

will occur on Saturday. Commercial and industrial services will be on a one-day delay 
through Saturday.  

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25
Thursday’s residential collection will occur on Friday. Friday’s residential collection  

will occur on Saturday. Commercial and industrial services will be on a one-day delay 
through Saturday.

New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1, 2026
Thursday’s residential collection will occur on Friday. Friday’s residential collection  

will occur on Saturday. Commercial and industrial services will be on a one-day delay 
through Saturday.

Solid Waste Holiday 
Service Schedule 2025
Recycling and solid waste collection will not occur on Thanksgiving, Christmas and New Year’s Day holidays.  If your collection day falls 
on one of the three specified holidays, you will receive service the following day. All other holidays will maintain the regular collection 
schedule.

Regular Bulk Waste 
Service Day

Thanksgiving Bulk 
Waste Service Day

Christmas Bulk 
Waste Service Day

New Year’s 
Waste Service Day

1st Monday Thursday, December 11 Thursday, January 15 Thursday, January 22

2nd Monday Friday, December 12 Friday, January 16 Friday, January 23

3rd Monday  Thursday, December 4 Thursday, January 8 Thursday, January 29

4th Monday Friday, December 5 Friday, January 9 Friday, January 30

Bulk Waste 
The City provides an additional bulk waste collection following Thanksgiving, Christmas and New Year’s Day.

Bulk Cardboard Recycling 
Republic Services provides bulk cardboard recycling on an on-call basis. This service is only for quantities of cardboard that are too 
large to fit in the recycling cart. Boxes should be flattened, and all Styrofoam™ and packing materials must be removed. To schedule 
a pickup, contact Republic Services at SugarLand@RepublicServices.com or 713.726.7307. 

Electronics Recycling 
Residents can utilize the Fort Bend County Recycling Center to dispose of electronics and other household hazardous waste. For 
more information, please visit Sugarlandtx.gov/420/Household-Hazardous-Waste. 

Christmas Trees 
Residents can place live Christmas trees out for collection on regular weekly green waste collection days. Ornaments, tinsel and 
lights must be removed for collection. Christmas trees should not be disposed of in City parks. Artificial Christmas trees can be 
disposed of on a bulk waste collection day. Please ensure that trees are disassembled before placing them at the curb for collection. 

Textile Recycling 
Textile recycling is available on an on-call basis. This program targets textiles going into landfills, not items being donated to 
charities, churches, non-profits, and other organizations. The City encourages residents to donate lightly used items to charitable 
organizations. For a full list of acceptable items, please visit Sugarlandtx.gov/1407/Textile-Recycling. 

Cooking Oil and Grease 
Used cooking oil and cooking grease can be disposed of at the Public Works Service Center located at 101A Gillingham Lane. 
Residents can dispose of up to 10 gallons of liquid cooking oil per day at no charge. The facility is open Monday - Friday,  
8 a.m. - 5 p.m., with the exception of holidays. Please be sure to check in at the front office.


